
 
 

  

Contention-Based Protocol Result Appendix F 

 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 16 of 30 
    
    
 

 

Test CH 111 ; Incumbent signal 6430 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 

Test CH 111 ; Incumbent signal 6505 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 
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Test CH 111 ; Incumbent signal 6580 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 

Test CH 143 ; Incumbent signal 6590 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 
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Test CH 143 ; Incumbent signal 6665 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 

Test CH 143 ; Incumbent signal 6740 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 
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Test CH 207 ; Incumbent signal 6910 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 

Test CH 207 ; Incumbent signal 6985 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 
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Test CH 207 ; Incumbent signal 7060 MHz 

 
Note : M1 : Inject AWGN signal ; M2 : Remove AWGN signal. 
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Contention Based Protocol Threshold Level Verify 

UNII 

Band 

Test 

Channel 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Freq. 

(MHz) 

Intetference Frequency 

(MHz) 

Threshold Level  

of AWGN Interference 

(dBm)  

Situation of EUT 

5 49 20 6195 Center 6195 -67 Stop transmission. 

6 105 20 6475 Center 6475 -69 Stop transmission. 

7 149 20 6695 Center 6695 -68 Stop transmission. 

8 209 20 6995 Center 6995 -70 Stop transmission. 

5 47 160 6185 

Low edge 6110 -65 Stop transmission. 

Center 6185 -72 Stop transmission. 

High edge 6260 -72 Stop transmission. 

6 111 160 6505 

Low edge 6430 -65 Stop transmission. 

Center 6505 -72 Stop transmission. 

High edge 6580 -72 Stop transmission. 

7 143 160 6665 

Low edge 6590 -72 Stop transmission. 

Center 6665 -72 Stop transmission. 

High edge 6740 -72 Stop transmission. 

8 207 160 6985 

Low edge 6910 -72 Stop transmission. 

Center 6985 -72 Stop transmission. 

High edge 7060 -69 Stop transmission. 
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Contention Based Protocol Threshold Level Verify Plot 
Bandwidth (MHz): 20 

Frequency (MHz): 6195 MHz (Threshold Level: -67 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6475 MHz (Threshold Level: -69 dBm) 
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Frequency (MHz): 6695 MHz (Threshold Level: -68 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6995 MHz (Threshold Level: -70 dBm) 
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Contention Based Protocol Threshold Level Verify Plot 
Bandwidth (MHz): 160 

Frequency (MHz): 6110 MHz (Threshold Level: -65 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6185 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 



 
 

  

Contention-Based Protocol Result Appendix F 

 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 25 of 30 
    
    
 

 



 
 

  

Contention-Based Protocol Result Appendix F 

 

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory Page No. : 26 of 30 
    
    
 

 

Frequency (MHz): 6260 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6430 MHz (Threshold Level: -65 dBm) 
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Frequency (MHz): 6505 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6580 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 
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Frequency (MHz): 6590 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6665 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 
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Frequency (MHz): 6740 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 6910 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 
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Frequency (MHz): 6985 MHz (Threshold Level: -72 dBm) 

 
Frequency (MHz): 7060 MHz (Threshold Level: -69 dBm) 

 

 




